

GAHC010240932018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./146/2021

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
HAVING ITS GAUHATI REGIONAL OFFICE AT GUWAHATI, ULUBARI,
KAMRUP (M) REP. BY THE ASST. MANAGER, GAUHATI, GAUHATI
REGIONAL OFFICE, ULUBARI, GUWAHATI-781007, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

VERSUS

JAYNAB NESSA AND 8 ORS
W/O. LT. ASHAN ALI, R/O. VILL. CHAWRACHARAGAON, P.S. KALGACHIA,
P.O. KALGACHIA, DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN-781319.

2:AMINA KHATUN
D/O. LT. ASHAN ALI
R/O. VILL. CHAWRACHARAGAON
P.S. KALGACHIA
P.O. KALGACHIA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781319.

3:AZMINA KHATUN
D/O. LT. ASHAN ALI
R/O. VILL. CHAWRACHARAGAON
P.S. KALGACHIA
P.O. KALGACHIA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781319.

4:AMIRUL ISLAM
S/O. LT. ASHAN ALI
R/O. VILL. CHAWRACHARAGAON

P.S. KALGACHIA
P.O. KALGACHIA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781319.

5:RUBUL AMINN
S/O. LT. ASHAN ALI
R/O. VILL. CHAWRACHARAGAON
P.S. KALGACHIA
P.O. KALGACHIA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781319. BEING MINOR REP. BY HIS MOTHER OPP. NO.1

6:FARIDA KHATUN
D/O. LT. ASHAN ALI
R/O. VILL. CHAWRACHARAGAON
P.S. KALGACHIA
P.O. KALGACHIA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781319. BEING MINOR REP. BY HER MOTHER OPP. NO.1

7:MAMIRON BEWA
M/O. LT. ASHAN ALI
R/O. VILL. CHAWRACHARAGAON
P.S. KALGACHIA
P.O. KALGACHIA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781319

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. R D MOZUMDAR

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

Date : 21/09/2022

Heard Ms. N. Kalita, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. R.D.

Mozumder, learned counsel for the appellant. None appears for the respondent.

It is submitted that the appellant Insurance Company has submitted the copy of the memo of appeal along with annexures to the respondent.

As the LCR has been received, list this matter for hearing after vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant